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SHORT" NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

'PROHIBITION SOHEME. =

1156. Shri NAND KISHORE NARAIN : Will the. Minister ins'

. oharge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state— -

(2) whether the State .Government have any intentien to enforce prohibition scheme in any part of this State; - '

(b) if the answer to ‘clause (b) be in the affirmative, do Government propose to depute some one from this State to study the .
. prohibition scheme of the Madras Government and derive -benefit -

- from the success or failure of the said scheme ?

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) There is no such inten- -
- tion at present.- - : UL ‘

(b) The matter is under’ consideration.

_ ~ SYSTEM OF REVENUE GOLLECTION.
158. Shri NAND KISHORE NARAIN : Will the Minister, in charge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state—whether

Government consider it desirable to have uniform system of revenue

" gollection and standardised: .forms and registers under the Revenue
~ Department on the lines the U. P, Government have adopted ; if so, whether Government propse to depute - some persons to study the .

system and submit a report as to how this can be followed here %
" shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY.. Government have even

" pow a uniform system of revenue collection in the vested zamindari

“ jntroduced in the vested zamindari throughout the State. - Howeves ..

throughout the State on the lines prevalent in Government khasmahal excepting a few districts where the old system ‘of collection of rent through raiyots, pradhans and others have beenr etained ag an experimental measure with a view to have better rent collection in -

these areas. Forms and registers also as preseribed for colleotion and accounting in Government khasmahal have for the first- time been

- it is under consideration of Government as to how "best the. system

. introduced oan be .improved and for this they propose to study

* the system.prevalent not. oily in the U. P. but also in othei Raiyot-

. wari states like Bombay and Madras.

- Basant Noarayon Singh-

{In the absence of the member, Teply was given &t the mquest 65_‘ Shei
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